
Atherton Sacred Heart RC Primary School 

 Newsletter w/b 13th March 2017 

Thank you to George [Y1] for a recent  birthday donation to 
CAFOD .  A small charity donation eg. £1 is a great way to celebrate 
a birthday as well as the usual non uniform option. 
 
Fundraising for CAFOD [games, sales, raffles etc… no food please] 
 w/b 27th February  -  Y6 £250 approx. raised! 
 w/b  6th March  -  Y5  £215 approx. raised! 
 w/b 13th March  -  Y4 
 w/b 20th March  -  Y3 
 
Wednesday 15th March [9.15am]  Infant sponsored walk for HCPT 
Local walk around farm tracks.  Family and friends welcome! 
 

Monday 20th March:  Y3-Y6 Easter Experience visits [church] 
 
Friday 24th March:   Reception Mothers Day assembly [correct date]   
 
Saturday 25th March [6pm]:  Family Mass at St Richard’s [Y5/2/R] 
 
Monday 27th March:  Cake and tasty treats sale for CAFOD  
Donations welcome on the day.  Children can bring some loose 
change to buy a treat or two!  
 

Thursday 30th March [9.15am]:  Holy Week collective worship [Y1/2] 
 
Friday 31st March 9.30am:  Easter Mass [Y4] 
 
 

What’s on this week: 
 

Monday 13th March:  Performance poet, Dominic Berry visiting 
Books will be on sale for £6 and will appeal to our Infant pupils most.  Please 
go to Miss Payne’s classroom at 3.30pm for sales and signing or send money 
in a labelled envelope. Please see www.dominicberry.net for more details. 
 

Tuesday 14th March:  Choir to Halle, St Michael’s for masterclass  
 
**Change of dates!** 
Friday 17th March:  non uniform day for chocolates [eggs] 
Sunday 19th March [1.30pm]:  Easter egg bingo in the Parish Club 
 
Coming soon: 
 
Tuesday 21st March:  Y4+ choir performing in ’Let’s Sing’ at Robin Park 
 
Thursday 23rd March:  World of Work Day 
This is a non uniform day.  Children are encouraged to come to school dressed 
in ’job/ career’ clothes.  Amazing variety in the past including doctors, vets, 
farmers, PE teachers, police, chef etc Please no fictional characters such as 
wizards, superheroes and no football kits. 
 

Wednesday 29th March [2.15pm]:  Easter Parade 
Time to get started!  Pupils are encouraged to make a hat, decorate an egg, 
make an Easter card etc…. for this annual competition.  Adults can help!   
Easter cake for all and lucky dip prizes. 
 
Friday 31st March:  End of Spring Term [usual 3.30pm finish] 
 
Saturday 1st April:  Leigh Community Choir to Stratford for festival 
This is our partner choir in the community [adults].  
 
And looking ahead to Summer Term…. 
Friday 28th April: Miss Morrow’s 50th birthday disco [7pm  - 9pm] in school 
This is a ‘Friends’ fundraiser disco for Sacred Heart children; all ages welcome.   
£3 entry includes refreshments and party bag.  Although it is my real birthday 
[12th], please no presents, not even little ones!  Your gift is the £3 ticket money 
for school funds.  We will set up a waiting room for any parents who wish to 
stay on site. Refreshments will also be provided! 

Pete Francis of the original STOMP cast was in school this 
week leading Stomp workshops for all classes. 


